## Parks Improvement Advisory Board Tuesday, January 7, 2020 Lincoln Park Hospitality Suite Lunch at 11:45 a.m. – Meeting at 12:00 p.m.

## Agenda

- 1. Approval of the October 1, 2019 Parks Improvement Advisory Board Minutes
- 2. Financials
- 3. Lincoln Park Stadium Master Plan, Discussion and Possible Adoption
- 4. Track Replacement Update
  - a. \$360,000 total: \$90,000 PIAB, \$45,000 District 51, \$225,000 City of GJ.
- 5. Adjourn

Next Meeting: April 7, 2020

Additional Information Related to Parks and Recreation.

- A). Parks, Recreation and Open Space (PROS) Master Plan: The City of Grand Junction will embark on a Parks, Recreation and Open Space Master Plan in 2020. This process, driven by resident feedback, will be a comprehensive evaluation of the entire parks, recreation and open space system. The resultant plan will guide priorities to improve the system. PIAB will be one of many groups who will be asked to provide input into the resultant plan. A Citizen Task Force will also be created to fulfill a similar function as the Comprehensive Plan Advisory Council with the Comprehensive Plan that is currently underway.
- B). Friends of Parks and Recreation/Grand Junction Recreation Foundation. A group of citizens is working on forming a new 501c3 organization to help fundraise for parks and recreation projects. PIAB was considered as a potential fiscal sponsor for this new group given PIAB's status as a 501c3. However, further evaluation has indicated that the new organization may be better suited to work with Hilltop as the fiscal sponsor. Please send Ken Sherbenou contacts who may be interested in serving on either the Friends of Parks and Recreation/GJ Rec. Foundation or on the PROS Master Plan Citizen Task Force.